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PRINCIPAL RESTRYODIRS IH NEBRASKA
{Surface area greatsr than 100 acres)

|OPERATOR NAME

RESERVOiz'NAHE COUNTY NAHE TOPO. QUAD MAP{S) NAME URFACE AREA (acres) STORAGE CAPACITY (acre-feet)
Alice, Lake Scotts Bluff Lake Alice (LAD) 776 11,015
Antelope Creek Sheridan Gordon (LAD) 193 ‘ 770
Babcock, Lake Platte Columbus  (LAO) - 1,070 4,500
Beaver Lake Cass Yurray & Rock Bluff (LAC) 300 5,520
Blue Stem Lancaster Denton (LAC) 320 : 3,209
Box Butte Dawes Box Butte, Res. Fast & West (LAD}. 1,060 = » 31,050
Branched QOak Lancaster Garland & Raymond (LAC) “1;780 S, 26,000
Burchard Lake Pawnee Burchard (LAD) 147° 1778
Capital Besch Lake| Lancaster Lincoln {LAD) 250 1,430
Conestogqa Lancaster Pleasznt Dale & Emerald (LAC) 230 2,700
Elwood La Gosper- Elwood M, Johnson Lake gnecz : ? ?
Enders Chase . Enders (LAD) e LAC 1,707 44,450
Ericson Wheeler Erjcson .(LAD) 160 1,650 -
Gallagher Cznyon Dawson Elwood NW (LAO) 180 3,000°
Harlan Harlan Republican City & Alma (LAC) 13,240 342,560
Harry Strunk Frontier Medicine Creek Dam  {1AQ) 1,850 37,141
Holmes Lake Lancaster Lincoln (LAD) | ' 100 1,200
Hugh Butler Frontier Red Willow Dam (LAO) 1,629 37,776 .
Jdeffrey Lincoln Jeffrey Res. (LAO} 600 11,500

. Johnson Lake Dawson, Gosper {Johnson Lzke (LAD 2,800 54,000
Kilpatrick Lake | Box Butte Kilpatrick.lake (LAO) - 15 \__2,300
Lewis & Clark Knox Gavins Point, Tabor SE, Bon

JHomme (LAC) . 17,000 541,300
Maloney Lake Lincoln Lake Maloney (LAC) : 1,670 6,000
cConaughy Lake Kefth Ogallala, Brule NE, Lemoyne
- Belmar, (LAD) Lraits 35,000 1,945,000
~Herritt Cherry Lennedy fsco).cac. STob Ty 20 74,500
Midway Canyons Dawsen: othenburg SE (LAO) 4w 600 11,500
Minatare Lake Scotts Bluff Lake Minatare (LAO). 2,158 62,190
Ogallala Lake Keith Dgallala (LAD) 530 13,G0D .
Olive Creek Lancaster Hallam ({LAC) 170 1,410
OTiver Kimball Oliver Lake (LAD) 3,000 7,480
Pawnee Lancaster Pleasznd Dale, Emerald (LAC) . 730 8,600
Dawson Elwood HW  (LAD) 220 4.600

un Creek Lake

(LAD) = Lake Area Only (Kc hotton:;ontours)

{(LAC)

= Lake Area with Lontours

2C0} = Bottons Contours Gnly Ny Lake outline)
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U.5. Burezu of Rec,
City of Gordon
Loup R, Pub. Power Dist.

"Beaver L. Corp. Plattsmeuth

U.S. Corps. of Inj.
Cock Livestock Co,
U.5. Corps of Eng, =
Nebr. Gime & Parke ™
Capitol Esach, Inc.
U.5. Corps of fng.
Cent. febr. Pub, Power
U.5. Bureau of Rec,
Nebr. Pub. Pows=r Dist.
Cent. lebr. Pub. Power
U.5. Corps. of Eng.

Do.

Do.
U.5. Buresu of Rec.
Cent. lebr. Pub. Power
Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power
Cook Livestock Co.

. Webr. Pub. Power Dist.

Cent. Neb, Pub. Power
U.5. Buresu of Rec.
Cent. Rebr. Pub. Power
U.5. Bureau of Rec.
Hebr. Pub. Power Dist.
U.5. Corps of Eng.
Kimball frr. Dist.
U.S. Corps of Eng.
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Rockford Lake

School House Lake
Sh

Stage Coach
Sutherfand.
Swanson
Twin Lakes

ankee Hill
agon Train

Gage
Yerry
Sherman
Lancaster
Lincoln
Hitchcock
Seward
Lancaster
Lancaster

|

Wynare NE  (LAO)
Houghboy (LAG)
Loup City (LAC)
Cnrtland {LAC)
Sutherland Res. Fast, West (LAO)
Trenton (LAG)
Pleasant Dale (LAC)
Dentan {LAC)

Firth, Bennet: (LAQ)

(LA0) = Lake Area Only {No bottom contouis)

(LAC} = Lake Area with Contours

(8C0) ~ Bottoa Contours Oaly (Mo Lakn outlfne)
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L

149-

177
2,850
200

3,190

4,794
260
210
309

1,825
935
63,100
1,900
80,006
120,160
2,500
2,020
2,500

Hud Crec”. Watershed
Elvin Adamson

U.S. Bureay of Rec.
U.5. Corps. of Eng.
Hebr. Pub. Power Uist,
U.S. Bureau of Rec.
U.S. Corps. of Eng.
U.S. Corps. of Enr.
U.5. Corps. of Eng.



PRINCIPAL RESERVOIRS IN NEBRASKA
{Surface area greater than 100 acres)

RESERVOIR NAME

COUNTY NAME

TOPO. QUAD MAP(S) NAME

SURFACE AREA (acres)

STORAGE CAPACITY {acre-feet)

OPERATOR NAME

Alice, Lake
Antelope Creek
Babcock, Lake
Beaver Lake
Blue Stem

Box Butte
Branched Oak
Burchard lake

Capital Beach Lake

Conestoga
Elwood Lake
Enders
Ericson

‘Gallagher Canyon

Harlan County
Harry Strunk
Holmes Lake
Hugh Butler
Jeffrey
Johnson Lake

Kilpatrick Lake

Lewis & Clark

Maloney Lake

McConaughy Lake

Merritt
Midway Canyons
Minatare Lake
Ogallala Lake
0live Creek
Oliver

~Pawnee

Plum Creek lake

]

(LAO}
(LAC)
(

1]

Scotts Bluff
Sheridan
Platte
Cass
Lancaster
Dawes
Lancaster
Pawnee
Lancaster
Lancaster
Gosper
Chase
Wheeler
Dawson
Harlan
Frontier
Lancaster
Frontier
Lincoln
Dawson, Gosper
Box Butte:
Knox

Lincoln
Keith

Cherry
Dawson
Scotts Bluff
Keith
Lancaster
Kimball
Lancaster
Dawson

Lake Alice (LAQ)

Gordon (LAQ)

Columbus (LAO)

Murray & Rock Bluff (LAO)
Denton (LAC)

Box Butte, Res. East & West (
Garland & Raymond (LAC)
Burchard (LAQ)

Lincoln (LAQ)

Pleasant Dale & Emerald
Elwood NW, Johnson Lake
Enders {LAC)

Ericson (LAO)

Flwcod NW {LAO) v S v
Republican City & A]md*'ELAC)
Medicine Creek Dam (LAO)
Lincoln {LAO)

Red Willow Dam (LAO)

Jeffrey Res. (LAQ}

{LAC)

:Johnson Lake (LAQ)

Kilpatrick Lake (LAQ}

Gavins Point, Tabor SE, Bon
Homme {LAC)

Lake Maloney (LAC)

Ogallala, Brule NE, Lemoyne
Belmar (LAO)

Kennedy (BCoO)

Gothenburg SE (LAO)

Lake Minatare (LAD)

Ogallatla (LAO)

Hatlam {(LAC)

Oliver Lake (LAO)}

Pleasand Dale, Fmerald (LAC)

LAO)

(BCOY A 3
1,707

Tl

Elwood NW (LAOQ)

Lake Area Only (Nc bottom contours)
Lake Area with Contcurs

BCOY = Bottom Contours Only (Mo Lake outling)

776
193
1,070
300
320
1,060
1,780
147
290

230
?

160
180
13,240
1,850
100
1,629
600
2,800
115

17,000
1,670

35,000
2,906
600
2,158
530
170
3,000
730
220

11,015
770
4,500
8,520
3,200
31,060
26,000
1,798
1,430
2,700
?

44,480
1,650
3,000

342,560

37,141
1,200

37,776

11,500

54,000
2,300

541,300
6,000

1,948,000
74,500
11,500
62,190
13,000

1,410
7,480
8,600
4,600

.S. Bureau of Rec.
City of Gordon
Loup R. Pub. Power Dist,
Beaver L. Corp. Plattsmouth
U.S. Corps. of Eng.
Cock Livestock Co.
U.5. Corps of Eng.
Mobr, Game & Parks
Capitol Beach, Inc.
.8, Corps of Eng.
Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power
.5, Bureau of Rec.
Nebr. Pub. Power Dist.
Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power
J.S. Corps. of bng.

Bo.

Do,
U.S. Bureau of Rec.
Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power
Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power
Cook Livestock Co.

Mebr. Pub. Power Dist.

Cent. Neb. Pub. Power
4.5, Bureau of Rec.
Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power
U.S. Bureau of Rec.
Nebr. Pub. Power Dist.
U.S. Corps of Eng.
Kimball Irr. Dist.
U.S. Corps of Eng.
Cent. Neb. Pub. Power

(continuod)



Rockford Lake
School House Lake
Sherman .
Stage Coach =~
Sutherland
Swanson

Twin Lakes

Yankee Hill i
Wagon Train -

Gage
Cherry
Sherman

“Lancaster

Lincoln

Hitchcoc&

Seward

.Lancaster

Lancaster

Wymore NE
Doughboy
Loup City
Cortland

(LAD)
(LAO)

(LAC)
(LAC)

Sutherland Res. East, West

Trenton (LAD)
Pleasant Dale
Denton {LAC)
Firth, Bennett

(LAQ) = Lake Aﬁé&"OﬁTy {No bottom contours) »

(LAC) = Lake Area with Contours

{BCO) = Bottom Contours Only (No Lake outline)
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(LAC)
(LAO)

{LAO)

149
177
2,850
200
3,190
4,794
260
210
300

1,825
935
69,100
1,900
80,000
120,169
3,500
2,020
2,500

Mud Creek Watershed
Elvin Adamson

U.S. Bureau of Rec.
U.S. Corps. of Eng.

Nebr.

Pub. Power Dist,

U.5. Bureau of Rec.
U.S. Corps. of Eng.
U.S. Corps. of Eng.
U.S. Corps. of Eng.
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