University of Nebraska - Lincoln

DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln

Conservation and Survey Division

Natural Resources, School of

2000

Principal Reservoirs in Nebraska

University of Nebraska - Lincoln

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/conservationsurvey

Part of the Geology Commons, Geomorphology Commons, Hydrology Commons, Paleontology Commons, Sedimentology Commons, Soil Science Commons, and the Stratigraphy Commons

University of Nebraska - Lincoln, "Principal Reservoirs in Nebraska" (2000). *Conservation and Survey Division*. 718.

https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/conservationsurvey/718

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Natural Resources, School of at DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln. It has been accepted for inclusion in Conservation and Survey Division by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln.

PRINCIPAL RESERVOIRS IN NEBRASKA (Surface area greater than 100 acres)

(unningham)	Lake - Vivin	exton (qued)			
RESERVOIR NAME	COUNTY NAME	TOPO. QUAD MAP(S) NAME	SURFACE AREA (acres)	STORAGE CAPACITY (acre-feet)	OPERATOR HAVE
Alice, Lake Antelope Creek Babcock, Lake Beaver Lake Blue Stem Box Butte Branched Oak Burchard Lake Capital Beach Lake Conestoga Elwood Lake Enders Ericson Gallagher Canyon Harlan County Harry Strunk Holmes Lake Hugh Butler Jeffrey Johnson Lake Kilpatrick Lake Lewis & Clark Maloney Lake HcConaughy Lake Herritt Hidway Canyons Minatare Lake Ogallala Lake	Scotts Bluff Sheridan Platte Cass Lancaster Dawes Lancaster Paymee	Lake Alice (LAO) Gordon (LAO) Columbus (LAO) Murray & Rock Bluff (LAO) Denton (LAC)	776 193 1,070 300 320 (LAO) 1,060 1,780 147 290 230 ? 1,707 160 180 13,240 1,850 100 1,629 600 2,800 115 17,000 1,670 35,000 2,906 600 2,158	11,015 770 4,500 8,520 3,200 31,050 26,500 1,798 1,430 2,700 2,700 2,44,480 1,650 3,000 342,560 37,141 1,200 37,776 11,500 54,000 2,300 1,945,000 74,500 11,500 62,190	U.S. Bureau of Rec. City of Gordon Loup R. Pub. Power Dist. Beaver L. Corp. Plattsmouth U.S. Corps. of Eng. Cock Livestock Co. U.S. Corps of Eng. Rebr. Game & Parks Capitol Beach, Inc. U.S. Corps of Eng. Cent. Rebr. Pub. Power U.S. Bureau of Rec. Nebr. Pub. Power Dist. Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power U.S. Corps. of Eng. Do. Do. U.S. Bureau of Rec. Cent. Rebr. Pub. Power Cent. Rebr. Pub. Power Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power Cook Livestock Co. Nebr. Pub. Power U.S. Bureau of Rec. Cent. Rebr. Pub. Power U.S. Bureau of Rec.
Olive Creek Oliver Pawnee	Lancaster Kimball Lancaster	Hallam (LAC) Oliver Lake (LAO) Pleasand Dale, Emerald (LAC) Elwood NK (LAO)	530 170 3,000 730 220	13,000 1,410 7,480 8,600 4,600	Hebr. Pub. Power Dist. U.S. Corps of Eng. Kimball Irr. Dist. U.S. Corps of Eng.

⁽LAO) = Lake Area Only (No bottom contours)

⁽LAC) = Lake Area with Contours
(BCO) = Bottom Contours Gnly (No Lake outline)

School House Lake Sherman Stage Coach Sutherland Swanson Twin Lakes Yankee Hill Lake	age Wymare NE (LAO) Houghboy (LAO) Houghboy (LAC) Loup City (LAC) Cortland (LAC) Sutherland Res. East, West Itchcock Trenton (LAO) Hward Pleasant Dale (LAC) Honcaster (LAC) Honcaster (LAC) Firth, Bennett (LAO)	149- 177 2,850 200 (LAO) 3,190 4,794 260 210 309	1,825 935 69,100 1,900 80,006 120,160 3,500 2,020 2,500	Hud Crcc. Watershed Elvin Adamson U.S. Bureau of Rec. U.S. Corps. of Eng. Nebr. Pub. Power Dist. U.S. Bureau of Rec. U.S. Corps. of Eng. U.S. Corps. of Eng. U.S. Corps. of Eng. U.S. Corps. of Eng.
--	---	--	---	--

⁽LAC) = Lake Area Only (No bottom contours) • (LAC) = Lake Area with Contours (BCO) = Bottom Contours Only (No Lake outline)

1,0

PRINCIPAL RESERVOIRS IN NEBRASKA (Surface area greater than 100 acres)

RESERVOIR NAME	COUNTY NAME	TOPO. QUAD MAP(S) NAME	SURFACE AREA (acres)	STORAGE CAPACITY (acre-feet)	OPERATOR NAME
Alice, Lake	Scotts Bluff	lake Alice (LAO)	776	11,015	U.S. Bureau of Rec.
Antelope Creek	Sheridan	Gordon (LAO)	193	770	City of Gordon
Babcock, Lake	Platte	Columbus (LAO)	1,070	4,500	Loup R. Pub. Power Dist.
Beaver Lake	Cass	Murray & Rock Bluff (LAO)	300	8,520	Beaver L. Corp. Plattsmouth
Blue Stem	Lancaster	Denton (LAC)	320	3,200	U.S. Corps. of Eng.
Box Butte	Dawes		(LAO) 1,060	31,060	Cook Livestock Co.
Branched Oak	Lancaster	Garland & Raymond (LAC)	1,780	26,000	U.S. Corps of Eng.
Burchard Lake	Pawnee	Burchard (LAO)	147	1,798	Nebr. Game & Parks
Capital Beach Lake	Lancaster	Lincoln (LAO)	290	1,430	Capitol Beach, Inc.
Conestoga	Lancaster	Pleasant Dale & Emerald (LAC)		2,700	U.S. Corps of Eng.
Elwood Lake	Gosper		(ZAC) ?	?	Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power
Enders	Chase	Enders (LAO)	1,707	44,480	U.S. Bureau of Rec.
Ericson	Wheeler	Ericson (LAO)	160	1,650	Nebr. Pub. Power Dist.
Gallagher Canyon	Dawson		180	3,000	Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power
Harlan County	Harlan	Republican City & Alma (LAC)	13,240	342,560	U.S. Corps. of Eng.
Harry Strunk	Frontier	Medicine Creek Dam (LAO)	1,850	37,141	Do.
Holmes Lake	Lancaster	Lincoln (LAO)	100	1,200	Do.
Hugh Butler	Frontier	Red Willow Dam (LAO)	1,629	37,776	U.S. Bureau of Rec.
Jeffrey	Lincoln	Jeffrey Res. (LAO)	600	11,500	Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power
Johnson Lake	Dawson, Gosper	Johnson Lake (LAO)	2,800	54,000	Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power
Kilpatrick Lake	Box Butte	Kilpatrick Lake (LAO)	115	2,300	Cook Livestock Co.
Lewis & Clark	Knox	Gavins Point, Tabor SE, Bon			
		Homme (LAC)	17,000	541,300	
Maloney Lake	Lincoln	Lake Maloney (LAC)	1,670	6,000	Nebr. Pub. Power Dist.
McConaughy Lake	Keith	Ogallala, Brule NE, Lemoyne,			
3		Belmar (LAO)	35,000	1,948,000	Cent. Neb. Pub. Power
Merritt	Cherry	Kennedy (BCO)	2,906	74,500	U.S. Bureau of Rec.
Midway Canyons	Dawson	Gothenburg SE (LAO)	600	11,500	Cent. Nebr. Pub. Power
Minatare Lake	Scotts Bluff	Lake Minatare (LAO)	2,158	62,190	U.S. Bureau of Rec.
Ogallala Lake	Keith	Ogallala (LAO)	530	13,000	Nebr. Pub. Power Dist.
Olive Creek	Lancaster	Hallam (LAC)	170	1,410	U.S. Corps of Eng.
Oliver	Kimball	Oliver Lake (LAO)	3,000	7,480	Kimball Irr. Dist.
Pawnee	Lancaster	*Pleasand Dale, Emerald (LAC)	730	8,600	U.S. Corps of Eng.
Plum Creek Lake	Dawson	Elwood NW (LAO)	220	4,600	Cent. Neb. Pub. Power

⁽LAO) = Lake Area Only (No bottom contours)

⁽LAC) = Lake Area with Contours
(BCO) = Bottom Contours Only (No Lake outline)

Rockford Lake	Gage	Wymore NE (LAO)	149	1,825	Mud Creek Watershed
School House Lake	Cherry	Doughboy (LAO)	177 .	935	Elvin Adamson
Sherman	Sherman	Loup City (LAC)	2,850	69,100	U.S. Bureau of Rec.
Stage Coach	Lancaster	Cortland (LAC)	200	1,900	U.S. Corps. of Eng.
Sutherland	Lincoln	Sutherland Res. East, West (1	_AO) 3,190	80,000	Nebr. Pub. Power Dist.
Swanson	Hitchcock	Trenton (LAO)	4,794	120,160	U.S. Bureau of Rec.
Twin Lakes	Seward	Pleasant Dale (LAC)	260	3,500	U.S. Corps. of Eng.
Yankee Hill	Lancaster	Denton (LAC)	210	2,020	U.S. Corps. of Eng.
	Lancaster	Firth, Bennett (LAO)	300	2,500	U.S. Corps. of Eng.

(LAO) = Lake Area Only (No bottom contours) .

(LAC) = Lake Area with Contours

(BCO) = Bottom Contours Only (No Lake outline)

long. Don

Dragoun, Frank Mgr. (308 Central Nebr. Public Powe And Irrigation Distric Tri-County

08) 995-8601 Wax